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PAL GIRLS TOP 100 RUNNERS @ STATE MEET (1996 - 2025)

First Name

Jessie
Tatum
Justine
Kaimei
Katelyn
Lauren
Daniela
Annie
Elizabeth
Miya
Jacqueline
Caroline
Nicole
Naia
Kylie
Andrea
Noelle
Stella
Samantha
Katie
Elle
Angela
Sarah
Lauren
Lilah
Hayley
Katie
Sofia
Sarah
Melissa
Megan
Chloe
Elizabeth

Mary

5K (3.1 Miles)

Woodward Park, Fresno

Last Name
PETERSEN

OLESEN
FEDRONIC
GESCUK
ELLIOTT
GUSTAFSON
CUADROS
PFLAUM
CARROLL
CHENG
PAN
PFLAUM
PORTLEY
HSIEH
GOO
CORREA
DIEP
NEWMAN
HAMILTON
LORENZ
MARSYLA
SANCHEZ
SCHRECK
CROSHAW
TOMATIS
PASCALE
VOIGTLANDER
MELANI
GAYER
HASTINGS
SHEARER
PILETTE
CARROLL
RHOADES

School

Carlmont
Menlo Atherton
Carlmont

Carlmont

Carlmont

Mills

Carlmont
Menlo Atherton
Burlingame
Mills

Mills

Menlo Atherton

Hillsdale

San Mateo
El Camino
Burlingame

Half Moon Bay

Menlo Atherton
Woodside
Capuchino

Carlmont

Half Moon Bay
Carlmont
Burlingame

Menlo Atherton

WIS
Hillsdale
Carlmont

Menlo Atherton

Burlingame

Carlmont

Year
2010

2023
2008
2018
2025
1999
2025
2023
2025
2024
2023
2025
1997
2024
2012
2024
2019
2024
2006
2021
2021
1998
2011
2009
2025
2005
2005
2021
2015
2009
2009
2022
2024
2007

Time
17:33.3
17:39.0
17:50.0
17:56.3
17:59.9
18:00.0
18:04.9
18:05.9
18:15.6
18:15.8
18:15.9
18:16.2
18:21.0
18:22.9
18:24.2
18:24.4
18:31.4
18:31.4
18:32.0
18:32.3
18:32.9
18:33.0
18:39.8
18:41.0
18:41.8
18:44.0
18:45.0
18:47.7
18:48.8
18:51.0
18:55.0
18:56.4
18:56.9
18:58.0
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PAL GIRLS TOP 100 RUNNERS @ STATE MEET (1996 - 2025)

First Name

Claire
Daniela
Emma
Lisa
Mei-Lin
Alyssa
Allie
Elise
Katie
Alison
Lara
Sarah
Abby
Abby
Corin
Sabrina
Matilda
Sonja
Kira
Georgia
Chandra
Caitlin
Chloe
Tessa
Aly
Mandy
Mia
Shannen
Paige
Deia
Chloe
Beata
Cleo

Katherine

5K (3.1 Miles)

Woodward Park, Fresno

Last Name
YERBY

CUADROS
MADGIC
HITCHNER
OKINO
GAGLIANI
AYERS
ARANA
YEE
DONIGER

SCANZIANI-GRUIJALVO

PERRY
BARKER
HERHOLD
SOLEBERG
JACKSON
SMART
DOMMEN
FORSBERG
COTTONG
ANDERSON
ROAKE
GLARE
CHEN
MILLETT
HITCHCOCK
SMITH
DORN
MCGARAGHAN
KERSEG

LAI

GOLD
REHKOPF
PEACOCK

School
Half Moon Bay

Carlmont

Half Moon Bay
Carlmont
Burlingame
Carlmont
Woodside
Mills

Menlo Atherton

Oceana
Woodside
Carlmont

Half Moon Bay
Carlmont
Carlmont

Menlo Atherton

Burlingame
Capuchino
Carlmont

Half Moon Bay
Carlmont
Menlo Atherton
Mills

Half Moon Bay
Carlmont
Menlo Atherton
Westmoor

Menlo Atherton

Half Moon Bay

Menlo Atherton

Menlo Atherton

Carlmont

Year
2018

2024
2017
2004
2010
2004
2017
2019
2024
2003
2022
2018
2009
2004
2009
2018
2025
2019
2023
2007
2011
2005
1997
2018
2004
2018
2025
2018
2025
2022
2025
2018
2023
2022

Time
18:59.8
19:02.2
19:02.9
19:04.0
19:05.8
19:06.0
19:06.3
19:07.9
19:08.5
19:10.1
19:10.3
19:13.2
19:14.0
19:14.0
19:16.0
19:18.5
19:18.9
19:22.7
19:22.9
19:23.0
19:24.6
19:26.0
19:27.0
19:31.4
19:32.0
19:33.2
19:33.7
19:34.2
19:34.2
19:35.6
19:35.8
19:37.2
19:37.8
19:37.9



Rank
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PAL GIRLS TOP 100 RUNNERS @ STATE MEET (1996 - 2025)

First Name

Lori

Kylie

Sara
Lindsey
Ashley
Alisa
Rosalinda

Sarita

Jasmine Ann

Victoria
Louisa
Angelina
Chloe
Ericka
Kathleen
Myla
Emma
Anita
Sarah
Laura
Alyssa
Katherine
Aimee
Samantha
Ana
Jamie
Alejandra
Bridget
Ava
Sophie
Catherine

Natalie

5K (3.1 Miles)

Woodward Park, Fresno

Last Name
MENDELSOHN

FREEBURG
OSTERBERG
HENDERSHOTT
BENSON
GAMMON
CASTANEDA
JOSEPHSON
COMBES
KOLMSEE
PFLAUM
JENSEN
AMAYUN
DORN
ABADIE
BRIGNARDELLO
GOLDMAN
METZLER
MYERS
HURLBUT
ROMERSA
ALLEN
KIRMAYER
RACINE
MORALES
BIKLE
MARIN
PRICE
GONZALEZ
LOUIE
LOWON
STROHM

School
Woodside

Half Moon Bay
Menlo Atherton

Carlmont

Burlingame

Half Moon Bay
Menlo Atherton
Carlmont
Westmoor

Burlingame

Menlo Atherton
Capuchino

Mills

Westmoor

Half Moon Bay

Capuchino
Carlmont

Carlmont

Half Moon Bay
Woodside
Hillsdale

Half Moon Bay
Half Moon Bay
Half Moon Bay
Burlingame
Half Moon Bay
Half Moon Bay
Mills

Burlingame

Burlingame

Half Moon Bay

Year
2008

2011
2018
2010
2004
2000
1999
2024
2024
2023
2025
2024
2023
2023
2009
2021
2022
2024
1999
2000
2025
2004
2002
2004
1996
2022
2010
2015
2023
2015
2011
2010

Time
19:42.0
19:42.2
19:42.7
19:43.6
19:45.0
19:45.0
19:49.0
19:50.2
19:50.8
19:53.1
19:53.2
19:54.4
19:54.9
19:57.4
20:00.0
20:00.2
20:03.1
20:03.5
20:05.0
20:08.0
20:08.0
20:11.0
20:11.7
20:12.0
20:13.0
20:13.3
20:16.2
20:17.2
20:17.3
20:18.5
20:19.1
20:20.3



