

PAL GIRLS TOP 100 RUNNERS @ STATE MEET (1996 - 2025)

5K (3.1 Miles)

Woodward Park, Fresno

Rank	First Name	Last Name	School	Year	Time
1	Jessie	PETERSEN	Carlmont	2010	17:33.3
2	Tatum	OLESEN	Menlo Atherton	2023	17:39.0
3	Justine	FEDRONIC	Carlmont	2008	17:50.0
4	Kaimei	GESCUK	Carlmont	2018	17:56.3
5	Katelyn	ELLIOTT	Carlmont	2025	17:59.9
6	Lauren	GUSTAFSON	Mills	1999	18:00.0
7	Daniela	CUADROS	Carlmont	2025	18:04.9
8	Annie	PFLAUM	Menlo Atherton	2023	18:05.9
9	Elizabeth	CARROLL	Burlingame	2025	18:15.6
10	Miya	CHENG	Mills	2024	18:15.8
11	Jacqueline	PAN	Mills	2023	18:15.9
12	Caroline	PFLAUM	Menlo Atherton	2025	18:16.2
13	Nicole	PORTLEY	Aragon	1997	18:21.0
14	Naia	HSIEH	Hillsdale	2024	18:22.9
15	Kylie	GOO	Westmoor	2012	18:24.2
16	Andrea	CORREA	San Mateo	2024	18:24.4
17	Noelle	DIEP	El Camino	2019	18:31.4
17	Stella	NEWMAN	Burlingame	2024	18:31.4
19	Samantha	HAMILTON	Half Moon Bay	2006	18:32.0
20	Katie	LORENZ	Menlo Atherton	2021	18:32.3
21	Elle	MARSYLA	Woodside	2021	18:32.9
22	Angela	SANCHEZ	Capuchino	1998	18:33.0
23	Sarah	SCHRECK	Carlmont	2011	18:39.8
24	Lauren	CROSHAW	Aragon	2009	18:41.0
25	Lilah	TOMATIS	Half Moon Bay	2025	18:41.8
26	Hayley	PASCALE	Carlmont	2005	18:44.0
27	Katie	VOIGTLANDER	Burlingame	2005	18:45.0
28	Sofia	MELANI	Menlo Atherton	2021	18:47.7
29	Sarah	GAYER	Mills	2015	18:48.8
30	Melissa	HASTINGS	Hillsdale	2009	18:51.0
31	Megan	SHEARER	Carlmont	2009	18:55.0
32	Chloe	PILETTE	Menlo Atherton	2022	18:56.4
33	Elizabeth	CARROLL	Burlingame	2024	18:56.9
34	Mary	RHOADES	Carlmont	2007	18:58.0

PAL GIRLS TOP 100 RUNNERS @ STATE MEET (1996 - 2025)

5K (3.1 Miles)

Woodward Park, Fresno

Rank	First Name	Last Name	School	Year	Time
35	Claire	YERBY	Half Moon Bay	2018	18:59.8
36	Daniela	CUADROS	Carlmont	2024	19:02.2
37	Emma	MADGIC	Aragon	2017	19:02.9
38	Lisa	HITCHNER	Half Moon Bay	2004	19:04.0
39	Mei-Lin	OKINO	Carlmont	2010	19:05.8
40	Alyssa	GAGLIANI	Burlingame	2004	19:06.0
41	Allie	AYERS	Carlmont	2017	19:06.3
42	Elise	ARANA	Woodside	2019	19:07.9
43	Katie	YEE	Mills	2024	19:08.5
44	Alison	DONIGER	Menlo Atherton	2003	19:10.1
45	Lara	SCANZIANI-GRIJALVO	Oceana	2022	19:10.3
46	Sarah	PERRY	Woodside	2018	19:13.2
47	Abby	BARKER	Carlmont	2009	19:14.0
47	Abby	HERHOLD	Half Moon Bay	2004	19:14.0
49	Corin	SOLEBERG	Carlmont	2009	19:16.0
50	Sabrina	JACKSON	Carlmont	2018	19:18.5
51	Matilda	SMART	Menlo Atherton	2025	19:18.9
52	Sonja	DOMMEN	Burlingame	2019	19:22.7
53	Kira	FORSBERG	Capuchino	2023	19:22.9
54	Georgia	COTTONG	Carlmont	2007	19:23.0
55	Chandra	ANDERSON	Half Moon Bay	2011	19:24.6
56	Caitlin	ROAKE	Carlmont	2005	19:26.0
57	Chloe	GLARE	Menlo Atherton	1997	19:27.0
58	Tessa	CHEN	Mills	2018	19:31.4
59	Aly	MILLETT	Half Moon Bay	2004	19:32.0
60	Mandy	HITCHCOCK	Carlmont	2018	19:33.2
61	Mia	SMITH	Menlo Atherton	2025	19:33.7
62	Shannen	DORN	Westmoor	2018	19:34.2
62	Paige	MCGARAGHAN	Menlo Atherton	2025	19:34.2
64	Deia	KERSEG	Half Moon Bay	2022	19:35.6
65	Chloe	LAI	Menlo Atherton	2025	19:35.8
66	Beata	GOLD	Aragon	2018	19:37.2
67	Cleo	REHKOPF	Menlo Atherton	2023	19:37.8
68	Katherine	PEACOCK	Carlmont	2022	19:37.9

PAL GIRLS TOP 100 RUNNERS @ STATE MEET (1996 - 2025)

5K (3.1 Miles)

Woodward Park, Fresno

Rank	First Name	Last Name	School	Year	Time
69	Lori	MENDELSON	Woodside	2008	19:42.0
70	Kylie	FREEBURG	Half Moon Bay	2011	19:42.2
71	Sara	OSTERBERG	Menlo Atherton	2018	19:42.7
72	Lindsey	HENDERSHOTT	Carlmont	2010	19:43.6
73	Ashley	BENSON	Burlingame	2004	19:45.0
74	Alisa	GAMMON	Half Moon Bay	2000	19:45.0
75	Rosalinda	CASTANEDA	Menlo Atherton	1999	19:49.0
76	Sarita	JOSEPHSON	Carlmont	2024	19:50.2
77	Jasmine Ann	COMBES	Westmoor	2024	19:50.8
78	Victoria	KOLMSEE	Burlingame	2023	19:53.1
79	Louisa	PFLAUM	Menlo Atherton	2025	19:53.2
80	Angelina	JENSEN	Capuchino	2024	19:54.4
81	Chloe	AMAYUN	Mills	2023	19:54.9
82	Ericka	DORN	Westmoor	2023	19:57.4
83	Kathleen	ABADIE	Half Moon Bay	2009	20:00.0
84	Myla	BRIGNARDELLO	Capuchino	2021	20:00.2
85	Emma	GOLDMAN	Carlmont	2022	20:03.1
86	Anita	METZLER	Carlmont	2024	20:03.5
87	Sarah	MYERS	Half Moon Bay	1999	20:05.0
88	Laura	HURLBUT	Woodside	2000	20:08.0
88	Alyssa	ROMERSA	Hillsdale	2025	20:08.0
90	Katherine	ALLEN	Half Moon Bay	2004	20:11.0
91	Aimee	KIRMAYER	Half Moon Bay	2002	20:11.7
92	Samantha	RACINE	Half Moon Bay	2004	20:12.0
93	Ana	MORALES	Burlingame	1996	20:13.0
94	Jamie	BIKLE	Half Moon Bay	2022	20:13.3
95	Alejandra	MARIN	Half Moon Bay	2010	20:16.2
96	Bridget	PRICE	Mills	2015	20:17.2
97	Ava	GONZALEZ	Burlingame	2023	20:17.3
98	Sophie	LOUIE	Aragon	2015	20:18.5
99	Catherine	LOWON	Burlingame	2011	20:19.1
100	Natalie	STROHM	Half Moon Bay	2010	20:20.3